504078116 11/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4124783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WANHUA CHEMICAL (NINGBO) CO., LTD.	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WANHUA CHEMICAL GROUP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 17, TIANSHAN RD., YEDA		
Internal Address:	SHANDONG		
City:	YANTAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	264000		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14648533		
Application Number:	14907153		
Application Number:	14914492		
Application Number:	15113286		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9BOSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0897

504078116

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

9BOSS 3.3F-037, 9BOSS 3.3F-007, 9BOSS 3.3F-008, and 9BOSS 3.3F-008

WHEREAS, Wanhua Chemical (Ningbo) Co., Ltd. a corporation of the People's Republic of China, located and doing business at Wanhua Industrial Park-39 Huandao Road (North), Daxie Development Zone-Zhejiang-Ningbo 315812-PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is a joint owner, by assignment, of the following Utility Patent Applications of the United States of America:

Appln No. Filed		Inventor(s)		Title	
15/113,286	7/21/16	Lou, Yinchuan, LV, Yang, Yi, Guangquan, Shao, Liangfong,	Zhang, Hongke, Hua, Weiqi, Ding, Jiansheng	Method For Preparing Catalyst Used For Preparing Chlorine, Catalyst And Method For Preparing Chlorine	
14/907,153	1/22/16	Sun, Lidong		Process For Preparing Isocyanate Homopolymers Containing UretDione Groups	
14/914,492	2/25/16	Zhang, Lei Gao, Zhikun Xiong, Zhansen Zhang, Hongke	Tian, Qin Hua, Weiqi	Method For Preparing Branched Polycarbonate With Continuous Two-Phase Interface Phosgene Method	
14/648,533	5/29/15	Chen, Changsheng Jiang, Jinke Chen, Zhongying Cui, Jiaoying Wang, Jing	Li, Fuguo Lv, Chengge Zhao, Wenjuan Li, Yuan Hua, Weiqi	Method For Preparing 3-Aminomethyl-3, 5, 5-Trimethyl Cyclohexylamine	

WHEREAS, Wanhua Chemical Group Co., Ltd., a corporation of the People's Republic of China, located and doing business at No. 17, Tianshan Rd. YEDA, Yantai, Shandong 264000 People's Republic of China, a joint owner, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interests in, to and under the Utility Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Wanhua Chemical (Ningbo) Co., Ltd. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Wanhua Chemical Group Co., Ltd., the entire rights, title and interests for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions and the aforesaid applications for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, communation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wanhua Chemical (N	, Utd. I	has caused	these presents t	o be signed by its duly
trustee having full authority to convey its property.	4	1212	12 Vu	Bas XUE
11 01 2016 (Date) - M. F. S.		73.00	(Signature)	
V. Witness				
Printed Name of Witness				

PATENT REEL: 040196 FRAME: 0898

appointed

RECORDED: 11/02/2016